
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 1 1 1.6

A07 0 1 0.2

A15 0 2 0.4

Subtotal 1 4 2.2

B

B02 1 8 7.2

B03 4 8 11

Subtotal 5 16 18.2

C

C06 0 0 1.2

C11 7 3 6.6

Subtotal 7 3 7.8

D

D04 3 2 2.4

D14 0 2 0.4

Subtotal 3 4 2.8

E

E05 0 0 0.4

E13 4 3 2.8

E18 2 1 1.8

Subtotal 6 4 5

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

22 31 36.0

Rape & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

25 18 22

7 10 10

2 0 1.4

34 28 33.4

25 26 32.8

24 13 25

49 39 57.8

10 13 16

18 10 21.8

28 23 37.8

22 31 24.6

11 10 15.2

33 41 39.8

3 4 5.8

7 6 8.6

7 3 8.6

17 13 23

7 1 7

7 1 7

168 145 198.8

Robbery & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

140 124 142

39 28 36.6

15 9 12.2

194 161 190.8

102 104 105.8

68 78 77.6

170 182 183.4

59 59 70.6

113 117 110.2

172 176 180.8

109 98 107.8

38 22 35.6

147 120 143.4

20 22 21.4

42 36 36.4

31 28 26.2

93 86 84

0 8 4.2

0 8 4.2

776 733 786.6

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

24 21 26.6

45 40 49.4

7 7 13.8

76 68 89.8

166 134 180.4

192 251 168.2

358 385 348.6

37 54 35.4

138 135 137.4

175 189 172.8

58 43 48.6

40 42 35

98 85 83.6

50 36 40

44 41 39.2

50 46 45.2

144 123 124.4

1 18 5.8

1 18 5.8

852 868 825.0

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

240 193 214.2

82 56 67.6

23 22 21.4

345 271 303.2

258 247 290.4

185 244 205.6

443 491 496

149 117 161.6

200 170 201.4

349 287 363

193 185 201.4

78 73 81.4

271 258 282.8

50 25 41

66 65 73

71 76 69.2

187 166 183.2

2 8 10.2

2 8 10.2

1,597 1,481 1,638.4

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 12/7/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 12/7/2025

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2025 Homicide totals include 3 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.
2024 Homicide totals include 1 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2024 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

46 41 44

33 24 40.8

17 8 21.2

96 73 106

120 68 116.4

78 60 92.6

198 128 209

49 47 64.4

77 74 105.4

126 121 169.8

80 52 93.2

116 105 134.4

196 157 227.6

34 30 46.4

36 38 42.4

28 25 35.8

98 93 124.6

0 5 2.6

0 5 2.6

714 577 839.6

Larceny From MV

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

204 176 225

59 54 122

47 43 78.4

310 273 425.4

304 309 349.8

198 168 205.6

502 477 555.4

212 203 286.8

336 212 355.2

548 415 642

445 398 409.2

172 88 173.6

617 486 582.8

90 83 117.2

164 106 145

84 92 100.8

338 281 363

4 8 7.2

4 8 7.2

2,319 1,940 2,575.8

Other Larceny

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

1,325 1,313 1158.2

296 279 243.4

112 97 105.4

1,733 1,689 1507

746 893 616.2

425 495 364

1,171 1,388 980.2

834 768 616.8

934 943 646.6

1,768 1,711 1263.4

1,999 2,151 1723.2

482 475 496.8

2,481 2,626 2220

284 203 246.4

443 418 342.8

270 243 255.8

997 864 845

2 43 13.4

2 43 13.4

8,152 8,321 6,829.0

Auto Theft

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

68 78 91.2

63 44 62.8

21 15 16.4

152 137 170.4

183 171 191.8

121 149 111.4

304 320 303.2

85 84 104

165 157 181.2

250 241 285.2

134 155 150

77 80 97.4

211 235 247.4

58 62 53.6

62 56 56.2

44 79 59

164 197 168.8

4 17 6.8

4 17 6.8

1,085 1,147 1,181.8

Totals % 
Change

2024 2025

2,146 2,083 -3%

635 541 -15%

250 209 -16%

3,031 2,833 -7%

1,932 1,980 2%

1,307 1,482 13%

3,239 3,462 7%

1,516 1,392 -8%

2,034 1,867 -8%

3,550 3,259 -8%

3,089 3,165 2%

1,037 930 -10%

4,126 4,095 -1%

602 478 -21%

876 782 -11%

592 599 1%

2,070 1,859 -10%

20 109 0%

20 109 0%

16,036 15,617 -3%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

2003

656

277

2936

1926

1276

3202

1403

1800

3203

2829

1091

3920

584

761

613

1958

60

60

15279

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 12/7/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 12/7/2025

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 73 118 78.4

A07 11 5 21.8

A15 6 6 5.6

Subtotal 90 129 105.8

B

B02 27 20 35.6

B03 12 16 14

Subtotal 39 36 49.6

C

C06 81 47 44.6

C11 46 46 34.8

Subtotal 127 93 79.4

D

D04 46 50 69

D14 23 33 21

Subtotal 69 83 90

E

E05 13 13 12.4

E13 8 13 15.4

E18 5 6 9.8

Subtotal 26 32 37.6

ND

N/D 0 1 0.4

Subtotal 0 1 0.4

Grand 
Total

351 374 362.8


